(corresponding to 12 February 2005G), Riyadh, Kingdom 
of Saudi Arabia. The Company’s head and registered office 
is located at the Al Aziziyah District, P.O. Box 8305, 14511 
Riyadh, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. As of the date of this 
prospectus (the “Prospectus”), the share capital of the 
Company is one hundred sixty million Saudi Arabian Riyals 
(SAR 160,000,000) divided into sixteen million (16,000,000) 
ordinary shares with a fully paid nominal value of ten Saudi 
Arabian Riyals (SAR 10) per share (the “Shares”). 
The Company commenced its operations on 3 Muharram 
1426H (corresponding to 11 February 2005G) as a sole 
proprietorship owned by Musaad Abdulrahman Abdulaziz 
AlQfari under the name of “Marketing Home Group for 
Trading Company” with a capital of twenty-five thousand 
Saudi Arabian Riyal (SAR 25,000). The Company then 
converted into a limited liability company on 14 Thul-Qi’dah 
1442H (corresponding to 23 June 2021G) with a capital of 
forty million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 40,000,000), 
divided into four million (4,000,000) Shares with a nominal 
value of ten Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 10) per Share. 
Musaad Abdulrahman Abdulaziz AlQfari contributed thirty-
three million two hundred seventy-eight thousand seven 
hundred seventy Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 33,278,770), 
representing 83.2 per cent. of the share capital and three 
million three hundred twenty-seven thousand eight 
hundred seventy-seven (3,327,877) Shares. Mohammed 
Hisham Abdulrahman AlZamil contributed three million two 
hundred fifty thousand eighty Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 
3,250,080), representing 8.13 per cent. and three hundred 
twenty-five thousand eight (325,008) Shares. Omar Saad 
Abdulaziz AlMogren contributed one million one hundred 
forty-seven thousand three hundred thirty Saudi Arabian 
Riyals (SAR 1,147,330), representing 2.87 per cent. and one 
hundred fourteen thousand seven hundred thirty-three 
(114,733) Shares. Meshal Abdulrahman Abdulaziz AlQfari 
contributed seven hundred eighty-one thousand two 
hundred sixty Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 781,260), 
representing 1.95 per cent. and seventy-eight thousand 
one hundred twenty-six (78,126) Shares. Haila Abdulkarim 
Jarbo’ AlQfari contributed four hundred sixty-nine 
thousand three hundred twenty Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 
469,320), representing 1.17 per cent. and forty-six 
thousand nine hundred thirty-two (46,932) Shares. 
Sulaiman Abdulkarim Jarbo’ AlQfari contributed four 
hundred fifty-three thousand seven hundred fifty Saudi 
Arabian Riyals (SAR 453,750), representing 1.13 per cent. 
and forty-five thousand three hundred seventy-five 
(45,375) Shares. Saleh Rasheed Mohammed AlRasheed 
contributed two hundred seventy-two thousand one 
hundred Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 272,100), representing 
0.68 per cent. and twenty-seven thousand two hundred ten 
(27,210) Shares. Suad Suliman Mohammed AlSawadi 
contributed one hundred eighty-three thousand three 
hundred sixty (183,360) Saudi Arabian Riyals, representing 
0.46 per cent. and eighteen thousand three hundred thirty-
six (18,336) Shares. Abdullah Khalil Abdullah AlSaba 
contributed fifty-three thousand five hundred sixty Saudi 
Arabian Riyals (SAR 53,560), representing 0.13 per cent. 
and five thousand three hundred fifty-six (5,356) Shares. 
Ashwaq Abdulrahman Abdulaziz AlQfari contributed fifty-
two thousand nine hundred eighty Saudi Arabian Riyals 
(SAR 52,980), representing 0.13 per cent. and five thousand 
two hundred ninety-eight (5,298) Shares. Nora Nasser 
Rashid AlTamami contributed thirty-eight thousand nine 
hundred Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 38,900), representing 
0.10 per cent. and three thousand eight hundred ninety 
(3,890) Shares. Muneera Abdulkarim Jarbo’ AlQfari 
contributed eighteen thousand five hundred ninety 
(18,590) Saudi Arabian Riyals, representing 0.05 per cent. 
and one thousand eight hundred fifty-nine (1,859) Shares. 
Based on the amended articles of association dated 2 
Jumada Al-Akhirah 1444H (corresponding to 26 December 
2022G), the Company’s capital was increased from forty 
million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 40,000,000) to one 

hundred sixty million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR